
HKFC INTERNATIONAL  
JUNIOR SQUASH OPEN 2025 

Shuttle Bus Schedule (28 seats) 

Date Dec 19 Dec 20 Dec 21 Dec 22 Dec 23 

Route HKFC → 

HKSC 

HKSC → 

HKFC 

HKFC → 

HKSC 

HKSC → 

HKFC 

HKFC → 

HKSC 

HKSC → 

HKFC 

HKFC → 

HKSC 

HKSC → 

HKFC 

HKFC → 

HKSC 

HKSC → 

HKFC 

Time 2:00pm 

3:00pm 

4:00pm 

5:00pm 

6:00pm 

7:00pm 

2:30pm 

3:30pm 

4:30pm 

5:30pm 

6:30pm 

8:30pm* 

 

8:00am (x2) 

9:00am 

10:00am 

11:00am 

12:00nn 

1:00pm 

2:00pm 

3:00pm 

4:00pm 

5:00pm 

6:00pm 

9:30am 

10:30am 

11:30am 

12:30pm 

1:30pm 

2:30pm 

3:30pm 

4:30pm 

6:30pm 

8:30pm* 

8:00am (x2) 

9:00am 

10:00am 

11:00am 

12:00nn 

1:00pm 

2:00pm 

3:00pm 

4:00pm 

5:00pm 

6:00pm 

9:30am 

10:30am 

11:30am 

12:30pm 

1:30pm 

2:30pm 

3:30pm 

4:30pm 

6:30pm 

8:00pm* 

8:00am (x2) 

9:00am 

10:00am 

11:00am 

12:00nn 

1:00pm 

2:00pm 

3:00pm 

4:00pm 

5:00pm 

6:00pm 

9:30am 

10:30am 

11:30am 

12:30pm 

1:30pm 

2:30pm 

3:30pm 

4:30pm 

6:30pm* 

8:00am (x2) 

9:00am 

10:00am 

11:00am 

12:00nn 

 

9:30am 

10:30am 

11:30am 

12:30pm 

2:00pm* 

*The last bus of the day will be departed once the last match finished. 
 
HKFC – Hong Kong Football Club (Causeway Bay Station Exit A) 
HKSC - Hong Kong Squash Centre (Admiralty Station Exit F to Pacific Place) 

Remarks:  
1. Seating will be on first-come first-serve basis. 
2. Each time slot will only have ONE shuttle bus coming, except the trip with (x2 and x3) will have two or three buses coming. Kindly offer the seat to the player in need first! 
3. Kindly arrange your own transport (Train or Taxi) if the bus is fully occupied at the time being. Alternative transportation arrangement via Tournament Venue as following: - 

 Take train to/from Causeway Bay Station to/from Admiralty Station (HK$6/trip, approx 20mins) 
 Take taxi to/from Causeway Bay Station to/from Admiralty Station directly (approx HK$60/single trip, approx 15mins) 

 
(For any enquires please call +852 52267263) 
 


