## HKFC INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR SQUASH OPEN 2025

Shuttle Bus Schedule (28 seats)

Date	Dec 19		Dec 20		Dec 21		Dec 22		Dec 23	
Route	HKFC →	HKSC →	HKFC →	HKSC →	HKFC →	HKSC →	HKFC →	HKSC →	HKFC →	HKSC →
	HKSC	HKFC	HKSC	HKFC	HKSC	HKFC	HKSC	HKFC	HKSC	HKFC
Time	2:00pm	2:30pm	8:00am (x2)	9:30am						
	3:00pm	3:30pm	9:00am	10:30am	9:00am	10:30am	9:00am	10:30am	9:00am	10:30am
	4:00pm	4:30pm	10:00am	11:30am	10:00am	11:30am	10:00am	11:30am	10:00am	11:30am
	5:00pm	5:30pm	11:00am	12:30pm	11:00am	12:30pm	11:00am	12:30pm	11:00am	12:30pm
	6:00pm	6:30pm	12:00nn	1:30pm	12:00nn	1:30pm	12:00nn	1:30pm	12:00nn	2:00pm*
	7:00pm	8:30pm*	1:00pm	2:30pm	1:00pm	2:30pm	1:00pm	2:30pm		
			2:00pm	3:30pm	2:00pm	3:30pm	2:00pm	3:30pm		
			3:00pm	4:30pm	3:00pm	4:30pm	3:00pm	4:30pm		
			4:00pm	6:30pm	4:00pm	6:30pm	4:00pm	6:30pm*		
			5:00pm	8:30pm*	5:00pm	8:00pm*	5:00pm			
			6:00pm		6:00pm		6:00pm			

<sup>\*</sup>The last bus of the day will be departed once the last match finished.

HKFC – Hong Kong Football Club (Causeway Bay Station Exit A)
HKSC - Hong Kong Squash Centre (Admiralty Station Exit F to Pacific Place)

## **Remarks:**

- 1. Seating will be on first-come first-serve basis.
- 2. Each time slot will only have ONE shuttle bus coming, except the trip with (x2 and x3) will have two or three buses coming. Kindly offer the seat to the player in need first!
- 3. Kindly arrange your own transport (Train or Taxi) if the bus is fully occupied at the time being. Alternative transportation arrangement via Tournament Venue as following: -
  - \* Take train to/from Causeway Bay Station to/from Admiralty Station (HK\$6/trip, approx 20mins)
  - Take taxi to/from Causeway Bay Station to/from Admiralty Station directly (approx HK\$60/single trip, approx 15mins)

(For any enquires please call +852 52267263)